

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME REPORT AND FINAL LAYOUT FOR THE AUTHORISED 140MW RIETRUG WIND ENERGY FACILITY, ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF: 12/12/20/1782/1/AM5) AND GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF:, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2457/AM1, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2458 AND 14/12/16/3/3/1/2077/AM2) NORTHERN & WESTERN CAPE PROVINCES

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Specialist Company Name:	EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Percenta	nne.	100
5 5522	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurer	nent	100
Specialist name:	Dr Brian Colloty	l	recogniti	OH	
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD			-	
Professional	SACNASP Ecological 40026/0	77			
affiliation/registration:	Control Cological 10020/				
Physical address:	1 Rossini Rd Pari Park Gqebe	erha			
Postal address:	As above	2 - 2 134		1 1000	
Postal code:	6070	Cell:		083498329	99
Telephone:	-	Fax:		-	
E-mail;	brianc@envirosci.co.za				
	b.colloty@gmail.com				
I,Brian Colloty	, de	clare that –			
 I act as the independent s 	specialist in this application;				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o 40 6	
that are not forward to	ating to the application in an obj	ective mannei	r, even it thi	s results in v	views and findings
that are not favourable to	the applicant;				£
 I declare that there ar 	re no circumstances that may co	ompromise my	objectivity	in performin	ng such work;
	inducting the specialist report re				NT: (5)
Regulations and any guide	elines that have relevance to the	e proposed ac	tivity:	moduling Ki	lowledge of the Act,
	Regulations and all other applic				
	gage in, conflicting interests in the			rib a	
					Walter Control
roomanahly has at may be	the applicant and the competen	t authority all I	material into	ormation in	my possession that
teasonably has of may ha	ive the potential of influencing -	any decision t	o be taken	with respect	to the application by
the competent authority; a	and - the objectivity of any repo	rt, plan or doc	ument to be	prepared b	y myself for
submission to the compete					
 all the particulars furnishe 	d by me in this form are true an	d correct; and			
 I realise that a false declar 	ration is an offence in terms of r	egulation 48 a	ind is punis	hable in tern	ns of section 24F of
the Act.					
10///					
PAIIN					
M/N/					
Signature of the Specialist					
1					
EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd					
Name of Company:					
1 24 -0					
11 11 26 23					
Date					

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I,Brian Colloty	, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or
to be submitted for the purposes of this application is	true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist	
EnviroSci (Pty) Ltd	
Name of Company	
11 11 2022	
Date 75625918	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
11-11-2022	
Date	

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS

RELIEF D

2022 *11= 1 1

HUMEWOOD

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



herewith certifies that Brian Michael Colloty

Registration Number: 400268/07

is a registered scientist

in terms of section 20(3) of the Natural Scientific Professions Act, 2003
(Act 27 of 2003)
in the following fields(s) of practice (Schedule 1 of the Act)

Ecological Science (Professional Natural Scientist)

Effective 7 November 2007

Expires

31 March 2023



Chairperson

Chief Executive Officer





	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME REPORT AND FINAL LAYOUT FOR THE AUTHORISED 140MW RIETRUG WIND ENERGY FACILITY, ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF: 12/12/20/1782/1/AM5) AND GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF:, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2457/AM1, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2458 AND 14/12/16/3/3/1/2077/AM2) NORTHERN & WESTERN CAPE PROVINCES

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	Nature Stamp (P	Ty) Ltd		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	S	Percentage	
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement	
		3	recognition	
Specialist name:	Bruce Scott-Sha	₩		
Specialist Qualifications:	Pho Hydrology			
Professional	1 2 07			
affiliation/registration:	Nat Scientist, I	-nemotiono	el Water Ass	ociation
Physical address:	22 Hilton Aug		-	
Postal address:	22 Itiltan Aug			
Postal code:	3201	Cell:	0783	3199 139
Telephone:		Fax:		
E-mail:	bruce@naturesta	inf.com		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Bruce Scott-Shaw, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Nature Stamp (Pby) Ltd.
Name of Company:

16/11/2022

Date

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, <u>Brice</u> Scott-Show, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
E.
Signature of the Specialist
Name of Company 14/11/2022
Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME REPORT AND FINAL LAYOUT FOR THE AUTHORISED 140MW RIETRUG WIND ENERGY FACILITY, ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF: 12/12/20/1782/1/AM5) AND GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF:, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2457/AM1, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2458 AND 14/12/16/3/3/1/2077/AM2) NORTHERN & WESTERN CAPE PROVINCES

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Level 2	Percenta Procuren recognitio	nent	
Specialist name:	Chris van Rooyen				
Specialist Qualifications:	The state of the s				
Professional	I work under the supervision and in association with Albert Froneman (MSc Conservation Biology) (SACNASP Zoological Science Registration number 400177/09) as stipulated by the Natural Scientific Professions Act 27 of 2003				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive, Plettenberg B	6 Pladda Drive, Plettenberg Bay			
Postal address:	PO Box 2676, Fourways, 2122				
Postal code:	2055	Ce	H:	0824549570	
Telephone:	0824549570	Fa	DC:		
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

- I. Christiaan Stephanus van Rooyen, declare that -
- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- · I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Name of Company: Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

10 November 2022

Date

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Christiaan Stephanus van Rooyen, swear under oath / aff	irm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for
the purposes of this application is true and correct.	
Signature of the Specialist	
Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd t/a Chris van Rooyen Consu	Iting
Name of Company	
10 November 2022	
Date Sept Negywornthe	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE PLETTENBERG BAY
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	2022 -11- 1 0
2022-11-10	PLETTENBERGBAAI SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
Date	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAMME REPORT AND FINAL LAYOUT FOR THE AUTHORISED 140MW RIETRUG WIND ENERGY FACILITY, ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF: 12/12/20/1782/1/AM5) AND GRID CONNECTION INFRASTRUCTURE (DFFE REF:, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2457/AM1, 14/12/16/3/3/1/2458 AND 14/12/16/3/3/1/2077/AM2) NORTHERN & WESTERN CAPE PROVINCES

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

SPECIALIST INFORMATION

	Comment of the state		The second second second		
Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	ASHA Consulting (Pty) Ltd Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentag Procureme recognition	ent	0
Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications: Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address:	Dr Jayson Orton D.Phil (Archaeology, Oxford, ASAPA CRM member No. 23 APHP member No. 043 40 Brassie Street, Lakeside,	3	Archaeology, UC	Т)	
Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside 7945 Cell: 083 272 3225 021 788 1025 Fax: n/a				
F-mail:	iayson@asha-consulting co.z	za			

DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

JAYSON ORTON declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialis

ASHA CONSULTING (PTY) LTD

Name of Company.

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I JAKON ORTON ... swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Signature of the purposes of this application is true and correct.

Name of Company

IS-II - 2022

Date

Date

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISICOIENS

VOORSIENING HULPLYNBESTUUR

15-11-2022

BEAUFORT-WEST

SUIPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE